
RESOLUTION NO. 22- 

 

 

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama, that the 

Mayor be, and is hereby authorized, to enter into a contract between the City of Huntsville and 

the low bidder, Midsouth Paving, Inc., in the Not-to-Exceed (NTE) amount of TWO MILLION 

FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-THREE AND .70/100 DOLLARS 

($2,052,843.70), for Periodic Bid for Concrete Work-2022, Project No. 71-22-SP07, in 

Huntsville, Alabama, on behalf of the City of Huntsville, a municipal corporation in the State of 

Alabama. The contract time for this periodic contract is one (1) year from the date of award, with 

services provided on an as-needed basis with up to the Not-to-Exceed (NTE) Amount. The City 

of Huntsville reserves the right to extend the contract time for up to two (2) additional one (1) 

year periods with each renewal year having a new Not-to-Exceed (NTE) Amount in the same 

amount as the initial year. Notification of yearly renewal shall be by written letter from the City 

Engineer subject to City Council Approval,  which said agreement is substantially in words and 

figures similar to that document attached hereto and identified as "Contract between City of 

Huntsville and Midsouth Paving, Inc., for Periodic Bid for Concrete Work-2022, Project No. 71-

22-SP07,”  consisting of a total of one (1) page plus sixty-eight (68) additional pages consisting 

of  Attachments A1-L Supplement to General Requirements for Construction of Public 

Improvements and all Addenda, “Certification of Compliance with Title 39, Code of Alabama”, 

and “E-Verify Statement”, and the date of January 27, 2022, appearing on the margin of the first 

page, together with the signature of the President or President Pro Tem of the City Council, and 

an executed copy of said document being permanently kept on file in the Office of the City Clerk 

of the City of Huntsville, Alabama. 

 

 

 

 

ADOPTED this the 27th day of January, 2022. 

 

 

________________________________ 

President of the City Council of the City of 

Huntsville, Alabama 

 

 

 

APPROVED this the 27th day of January, 2022. 

 

 

________________________________ 

Mayor of the City of Huntsville, 

Alabama 
 


